

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY (A Central University), Suryamaninagar, Agartala-799022 Tripura, India

Ref: No. F/TU/COE/Ph.D./10/COM/20/22

Date: 06.09.2024

NOTICE FOR PRE-PH.D. PUBLIC SEMINAR

The Pre-Ph.D. Public Seminar of Ms. Anita Behra, Research Scholar, Department of Commerce, Tripura University will be held on 13th September 2024 (Friday) at 2:30 pm in hybrid mode compliant with provisions of Clause 12 (V) of the Tripura University Ph.D. Rules & Regulations, 2016 as per the following schedule:

Name of the Scholar	Title of the Thesis	Supervisor	Venue	Date and Time
Ms. Anita Behra	Linkage Between ESG and Firm Profitability: Evidence From NIFTY 50 Companies	Dr. Rajat Deb	Department of Commerce, TU & Online at Google Meet	13.09.2024 (Friday) at 2:30 pm

All RAC members of Ms. Anita Behra, Faculty Members, Research Scholars, and Students are cordially invited to attend the Public Seminar.

Google Meet Link: https://meet.google.com/fwz-qepq-zvc

Copy to:

- 01. The PS to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, TU, for his kind information
- 02. The Dean, Faculty of CLMIS, TU, with a request to attend the Seminar
- 03. The Controller of Examinations (I/c), TU
- 04. The Finance Officer (I/c), TU
- 05. The External Expert, Pre-Ph.D. Public Seminar
- 06. All the Members, RAC of Ms. Anita Behra
- 07. Chairperson, BPGS, Department of Commerce, TU
- 08. Head and all Faculty Members, Department of Commerce, TU
- 09. Heads and Faculty Members of all other Departments, TU
- 10. Notice Board, Department of Commerce, TU
- 11. Ms. Anita Behra for her information
- 12. All Research Scholars, TU
- 13. Tripura University website

Notice/Invitation sent via e-mail to: vc@tripurauniv.ac.in, dean_clmis@tripurauniv.ac.in, coe@tripurauniv.ac.in, fo@tripurauniv.ac.in, hod@tripurauniv.ac.in, faculties@tripurauniv.ac.in, researchscholars@tripurauniv.ac.in, webservertu@gmail.com.

Keel 06/09/2024 (Dr. Rajat Deb)

Convener Pre-Ph.D. Public Seminar of Ms. Anita Behra (Dr. Rajat Deb) **Research** Supervisor Department of Commerce **Tripura University** Suryamaninagar-799022